
                                                                                                 
 
 
 

 

Attendance Options/Fee Schedule_Effective January/2021 
Agency Pay 

 

 
HCS and TxHm Living Waiver Programs 
An Agency will pay when a student is in attendance for Day Hab only for HCS and TxHm Living waiver 
programs. 
 
When the student is not in attendance, the parent/guardian will be responsible for paying an absence 
fee.   Absence fees may be paid the following weekday OR will be billed once a month. 
 
The total absence fee will be based on a Day Hab fee plus an AM and/or a PM attendance fee, if 
applicable.  Since the AM and/or a PM attendance fees are due in advance (if applicable), if your 
child/sibling is absent then only the Day Hab fee will be due at the time of the absence. 
 
CLASS Waiver Program 
Agency pays hourly for the CLASS waiver program when a student is in attendance. 
 
When a student is not in attendance, the parent/guardian will be responsible for paying an absence 
fee.  Absence fees may be paid the following weekday OR will be billed once a month. 
 
The total absence fee will be based on a Day Hab fee plus an AM and/or a PM attendance fee, if 
applicable.   
 

Day Hab Only (9a-3p) Attendance and Absence Fees 
Attendance 5 x Week 4 x Week 3 x Week 2 x Week 1 x Week 
Absence Fee $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $25.00/Day $25.00/Day 

 

Day Hab (9a-3p) Plus AM (7a-9a) Attendance and Absence Fees 
Attendance 5 x Week 4 x Week 3 x Week 2 x Week 1 x Week 
AM Fee $50.00/Wk $40.00/Wk $30.00/Wk $20.00/Wk $10.00/Wk 
 
Absent Fees 

         

DH Absent Fee $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $25.00/Day $25.00/Day 
AM Absent Fee $10.00/Day $10.00/Day $10.00/Day $10.00/Day $10.00/Day 
Total Absent Fee $30.00/Day $30.00/Day $30.00/Day $35.00/Day $35.00/Day 

 

Day Hab (9a-3p) Plus PM (3p-5:30p) Attendance and Absence Fees 
Attendance 5 x Week 4 x Week 3 x Week 2 x Week 1 x Week 
PM Fee $60.00/Wk $48.00/Wk $36.00/Wk $24.00/Wk $12.00/Wk 
 
Absent Fees 

         

DH Absent Fee $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $25.00/Day $25.00/Day 
PM Absent Fee $12.00/Day $12.00/Day $12.00/Day $12.00/Day $12.00/Day 
Total Absent Fee $32.00/Day $32.00/Day $32.00/Day $37.00/Day $37.00/Day 

 
 
 



                                                                                                 
 
 
 

 

Attendance Options/Fee Schedule_Effective January/2021 
Agency Pay 

 

 
 
Day Hab (9a-3p) Plus AM (7a-9a) and PM (3p-5:30p) Attendance and Absence Fees 

Attendance 5 x Week 4 x Week 3 x Week 2 x Week 1 x Week 
AM Fee $50.00/Wk $40.00/Wk $30.00/Wk $20.00/Wk $10.00/Wk 
PM Fee $60.00/Wk $48.00/Wk $36.00/Wk $24.00/Wk $12.00/Wk 
Total $110.00/Wk $88.00/Wk $66.00/Wk $44.00/Wk $22.00/Wk 
 
Absent Fees 

         

DH Absent Fee $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $20.00/Day $25.00/Day $25.00/Day 
AM Absent Fee $10.00/Day $10.00/Day $10.00/Day $10.00/Day $10.00/Day 
PM Absent Fee $12.00/Day $12.00/Day $12.00/Day $12.00/Day $12.00/Day 
Total Absent Fee $42.00/Day $42.00/Day $42.00/Day $47.00/Day $47.00/Day 

 


